

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16878-16879/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 19/06/2006 in RVW No. 10/2006 &
CAN No. 74/2006 & WPCT No. 89/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

UNION PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TECHNICAL STAFF ASSOCIATION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default dated 25.8.2009)

Date: 28/08/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
[IN CHAMBERS]For Petitioner(s) Ms. Hetu Arora, Adv. for
Mr. Naveen R. Nath, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Instead of taking out the publication of notice in "Andaman Herald" in English, publication has been made in "Andaman Sentinel" and "Echo of India". The publication in the said newspapers is permitted and regularised.

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner is directed to file on record the affidavit along with proof of publication of notice in "Andaman & Nicobar Dweep Samachar" (Hindi) within four weeks.

Office report ordered accordingly.

(Pardeep Kumar) (M.S. Negi)
Court Master Court Master