

j
ITEM NO.21

COURT NO.13

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
I.A. NO. 4-5
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 574-575 OF 2010

UNION PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

TECHNICAL STAFF ASSOCIATION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for withdrawal of civil appeal and office report)
Date: 06/01/2014 These Applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Naveen R. Nath, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Yadav, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The application for withdrawal of the Civil Appeal is
allowed. Civil Appeal is dismissed as withdrawn.

[SONIA KUMARI]
SR. P.A.

[SNEH LATA SHARMA]
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A.NO.4 -5

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO.574-575 of 2010

UNION PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

TECHNICAL STAFF ASSOCIATION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

ORDER

On the request of learned counsel for the applicant-appellant, I.A. Nos. 4-5 for withdrawal of appeals are allowed. Consequently, the appeals are dismissed as withdrawn.

.....,J
[MADAN B. LOKUR]

NEW DELHI
JANUARY 06, 2014